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SIMPSON’S
HOUSTON’S OLDEST FINE ARTS AUCTIONEERS

93
A LOUIS XV STYLE GILT BRONZE MOUNTED MAHOGANY AND 

VARIOUS WOODS INLAID MARQUETRY GAMES TABLE BY 
HENRY DASSON, FOURTH QUARTER 19TH CENTURY. 

Height: 30 1/8”     Width: 34 1/8”     Depth: 17”
Estimate: $4,000.00 - $6,000.00

396 
A GEORGE III PARCEL GILT CARVED WOOD OVER MANTLE MIR-
ROR, THIRD QUARTER 18TH CENTURY, in the Chinoiserie style. After a 

Thomas Chippendale design in the Gentleman’s Cabinetmaker.
    Height: 71”     Width: 67 1/4”

Estimate: $15,000.00 - $25,000.00

338
AN ITALIAN MICROMOSAIC PLAQUE DEPICTING ST. 

MARK’S BASILICA, within a Vventra Stellaria border in the manner 
of Domenico Moglia, Rome, circa 1865. Held within a giltwood frame. 

11” x 13 1/2” 
Estimate: $15,000.00 - $25,000.00

325
EDOUARD CORTES (French 1882-1969) A PAINTING, “Rue Royale 

- Madeleine, Paris,” oil on canvas, signed L/R. 
18” x 21 1/2”. Framed. 

Estimate: $20,000.00 - $25,000.00

SIMPSON’S
HOUSTON’S OLDEST FINE ARTS AUCTIONEERS

FIRST CLASS MAIL

DATED AUCTION 
ANNOUNCEMENT

Simpson Galleries  6116 Skyline Drive
Houston, Texas 77057

Phone: 1-800-524-0022  Local: 713-524-6751
Address Service Requested

email:  mail@simpsongalleries.com
www.SimpsonGalleries.com

Please call for seat reservations  713-524-6751

201
A PALATIAL RENAISSANCE REVIVAL CARVED 

WALNUT BUFFET DEUX À CORPS, THIRD 
QUARTER 19TH CENTURY. 

Height: 106”     Width: 89 3/8”     Depth: 23 1/2”
Estimate: $6,000.00 - $8,000.00

226
A FINE LOUIS XVI STYLE GILT BRONZE MOUNTED 
EBONY MEUBLE À HAUTEUR D’APPUI, BY BEFORT 

JEUNE, LATE 19TH CENTURY. 
Height: 43 1/2”     Width: 49”     Depth: 17 7/8”

Estimate: $15,000.00 - $20,000.00

311
 A PAIR OF LOUIS XVI STYLE GILT BRONZE 

MOUNTED WHITE MARBLE FOUR-LIGHT CAN-
DELABRA, LATE 19TH/EARLY 20TH CENTURY.      

Height: 23 1/8” Estimate: $2,000.00 - $3,000.00

316
A NAPOLEON III BLUE GROUND PORCELAIN AND 

GILT BRONZE MANTLE CLOCK, THE MOVEMENT BY 
JEAN-BAPTISTE DELETTIREZ, 1863-1875.
Height: 18 7/8”     Width: 15 7/8”     Depth: 6 3/4”

Estimate: $3,000.00 - $5,000.00

PRESORTED
FIRST-CLASS MAIL
U.S. POSTAGE PAID

HOUSTON, TX
PERMIT NO. 600



Exhibition Monday thru Saturday  10 a.m. - 5 p.m. week of sale
Terms: Cash, Cashier’s Check, Personal Check, Mastercard, Visa

AUCTION CATALOGUES:
PPD First: $25.00   Overnight: $35.00  2nd Day Overseas: $40.00

For Telephone Bidding: 713-524-6799
HOUSTON: 713-524-6751

TOLL FREE: 1-800-524-0022
For On-Line Bidding:  www.SimpsonGalleries.com

VISIT US AT OUR WEBSITE;
www.SimpsonGalleries.com

*A premium of 17.5% of the purchaser’s bid will be added and is payable as part of the total price.

24 HOUR SALE INFORMATION

Recorded announcement of
current auctions and exhibitions

Phone 713-524-6751

APPRAISALS
Simpson’s can prepare appraisals for insurance, estate 
tax, charitable contributions, family division, divorce, 

probate, or bankruptcy. Appraisal fees vary according to 
the nature of the work undertaken. If items are consigned to 

Simpson’s within one year, appraisal fees are refundable.
Visit our web site: www.JuliusStockfleth.com

Sale No. 1291
Ray Simpson 6899

210
ARTURO ORSELLI (European 19th Century) A PAINTING,

“The Flower Vendor,” oil on canvas, signed C/L.
42” x 73”. Framed.

Estimate: $8,000.00 - $12,000.00

374
A LARGE PAIR OF SÈVRES STYLE PARCEL GILT 

TURQUOISE GROUND VASES WITH COVERS, SIGNED A. 
MERIN, LATE 19TH CENTURY.

Height: 28 3/4”
Estimate: $25,000.00 - $30,000.00

Texas Auctioneers 

Association

HOUSTON      LONDON
165,000 Registered Online Bidders

Simpson Galleries
will host 

an evening reception, 
Thursday 

June 2, 2011 
from 6-8 p.m. 

Music and refreshments 
will be available. 

Please call to RSVP 
for this event.

345
FRIEDA MARTIN (Italian 
School Late 19th Century) 
A PAINTING, “Italian
Family,” oil on canvas, signed 
and dated 1873.  
L/R.  26 1/8” x 23”. Framed. 
Estimate: $4,000.00 - $6,000.00

144 
A PAIR OF LOUIS XVI STYLE GILT BRONZE, 

BURL AMBOYNA, AND MARBLE TOP 
GUÉRIDONS, AFTER A MODEL BY ADAM 

WEISWEILER, LATE 19TH CENTURY.
Height: 29 3/8”     Diameter: 14 3/4” 
Estimate: $10,000.00 - $15,000.00

117 
A LOUIS XVI STYLE GILT BRONZE MOUNTED 

MAHOGANY AND MARQUETRY INLAID COMMODE À 
L’ANGLAISE, MOUNTS INCISED M J NIELSEN, LATE 

19TH/EARLY 20TH CENTURY.
Height: 40 1/8”     Width: 54”     Depth: 19 1/8” 

Estimate: $6,000.00 - $8,000.00

340  
 FERDINAND FOLCHI (Italian 1822-1883) A PAINTING, “Elegant 

Gathering on the Terrace,” oil on canvas, signed and dated 1864 L/L. 48” x 65”. 
Framed. Estimate: $25,000.00 - $35,000.00

262 
AN ITALIAN MICROMOSAIC OF “TERME DI 

CARACALLA,” 19TH CENTURY, in carved giltwood frame.  
6 1/2” x 8” 

Estimate: $8,000.00 - $12,000.00

297  
A FINE LOUIS XV/XVI STYLE GILT 

BRONZE MOUNTED MAHOGANY AND 
INCARNAT TURQUIN MARBLE GUÉRIDON 
BY FRANÇOIS LINKE, LATE 19TH/EARLY 

20TH CENTURY. Stamped on underside F. 
Linke...Paris.   Height: 29 3/4”   Diameter: 29 5/8” 

Estimate: $10,000.00 - $15,000.00



106 
A LARGE MEISSEN  

CENTERPIECE 
FIGURAL GROUP, 

“LAENDLICHES FEST,” 
CIRCA 1860.

Height: 14 1/2” 
Estimate: $8,000.00 - 

$10,000.00

319 
AN ANTIQUE ITALIAN 
MICROMOSAIC PLAQUE, 
ROMAN, 19TH CENTURY, of 
circular form and depicting  
St. Peters. In ebonized and  
giltwood frame. 
Estimate: $10,000.00 - $15,000.00

289 
AN ITALIAN PIETRA DURA PLAQUE, SIGNED G. 

ZACCAGNINI, LATE 19TH CENTURY, depicting two jovial elderly 
Franciscan monks tasting freshly cooked meal from a copper pot. 

Height: 9 3/8”     Width: 11 1/8” 
Estimate: $4,000.00 - $6,000.00

395
A LARGE SÈVRES 
BISCUIT PORCELAIN 
FIGURE OF THALIA, 
AFTER AN ORIGINAL 
BY LOUIS-SIMON 
BOIZOT (1743-1809) 
BY EUGENE-HENRI-
CHARLES DESVIGNES, 
1914.
Height: 21 1/4” 
Estimate: $2,000.00 - 
$3,000.00

295 
Circle of Peter Paul Rubens 

(17th Century) A PAINTING,
“The Birth of the Dauphin (Louis 

XIII) at Fountainbleu, 1601,” 
oil on canvas. 53” x 38”. Framed. 

Estimate: $30,000.00 - $50,000.00

364 
A SERVICE OF FOURTEEN ROYAL COPENHAGEN FLORA 

DANICA DESSERT PLATES. Mint condition. Diameter: 9”.
Estimate: $15,000.00 - $20,000.00

314 
A FRENCH CARVED 
IVORY FIGURE OF MARIE 
DE MEDICI, POSSIBLY 
DIEPPE, LATE 
19TH CENTURY.
Height: 11” 
Estimate: $2,000.00 - $4,000.00

137 
A LOUIS XVI STYLE 

GILT BRONZE FIGURAL 
MANTLE CLOCK, THE 

MOVEMENT BY LEROLLE 
FRÈRES, PARIS, SECOND 

HALF 19TH CENTURY. 
Height: 22 5/8”    

Width: 12 3/4”   Depth: 19” 
Estimate: $4,000.00 - $6,000.00

140  
ENRICO FANFANI (Italian 1824-
1885)  A PAINTING, 
“Rebecca at the well,” oil on canvas, 
signed L/L. 32” x 22”. Framed. 
Estimate: $2,000.00 - $3,000.00

96 
A PAIR OF SÈVRES STYLE 
GILT BRONZE MOUNTED 

TURQUOISE GROUND 
JARDINIÈRES (CAISSES 

CARRÉES), THIRD 
QUARTER 19TH CENTURY.

Height: 11”     Width: 9” 
Estimate: $3,000.00 - $5,000.00

122 
A CONTINENTAL NEOCLASSICAL STYLE GILT COPPER 

JEWELRY BOX, LATE 19TH/EARLY 20TH CENTURY.
Height: 4 3/4”     Width: 12 1/4”     Depth: 5 1/2” 

Estimate: $3,000.00 - $5,000.00

107 
A LOUIS XV GILT BRONZE MOUNTED MARQUETRY, 
TULIPWOOD, AND VARIOUS WOODS INLAID BOMBÉ 
COMMODE BY JEAN-BAPTISTE VASSOU, CIRCA 1770.

Height: 34 5/8”     Width: 50 1/4”     Depth: 25 1/8” 
Estimate: $15,000.00 - $25,000.00



296 
A FINE AND RARE ASSEMBLAGE OF THE EIGHTEEN CHINESE 

CARVED IVORY BUDDHIST LOHANS, QING DYNASTY. Each on carved 
hardwood stand. Estimate: $40,000.00 - $50,000.00

303 
 AN AUSTRIAN 

TURQUOISE 
MOUNTED SILVER 

AND ENAMEL 
VASE BY HER-
MANN BOEM, 

VIENNA, CIRCA 
1890.     Height: 8” 

Estimate: $2,500.00 - 
$4,500.00

136 
A MEISSEN RENAISSANCE 
REVIVAL PARCEL GILT 
WHITE GROUND MANTLE 
CLOCK, THE MOVEMENT 
BY LENZKIRCH, CIRCA 1880. 
Height: 25”    Width: 16”     
Depth: 9 1/4”  
Estimate: $8,000.00 - $12,000.00

379 
A PAIR OF MEISSEN 

PINK GROUND DRUM 
SHAPED VASES AND 

COVERS.
 Height: 19 3/4” 

Estimate: $5,000.00 - 
$7,000.00

279 
A VERY FINE PAIR OF LOUIS XVI STYLE GILT 
BRONZE AND INCARNAT TURQUIN MARBLE 

SEVEN-LIGHT CANDELABRA.
Height: 28”     Width: 13 5/8”   Estimate: $6,000.00 - $8,000.00

255 
FRANÇOIS GALL 
(French 1912-1987) 

A PAINTING, 
“Still Life,”  

oil on canvas, signed 
L/L. 18 1/4” x 15”. 

Framed. 
Estimate: 

$4,000.00 - $6,000.00

102 
 A FINE PAIR OF 
CHINESE CARVED 
IVORY TUSKS, 
each pierced carved 
in relief with deities 
and attendants within a 
mountainous wooded 
landscape. On carved 
and hardwood stands. 
Length: 45” 
Estimate: $10,000.00 - 
$20,000.00

329 
AN ITALIAN MICROMOSAIC PANEL DEPICTING RUINS IN 
THE ROMAN FORUM, LATE 19TH CENTURY.     11” x 13 1/2” 

Estimate: $15,000.00 - $25,000.00

157 
A FRENCH PROVINCIAL PARCEL GILT AND PAINTED  

COMMODE, MID 18TH CENTURY. 
Height: 34 3/4”     Width: 51 1/8”     Depth: 25 3/4” 

Estimate: $7,000.00 - $9,000.00

147 
A LOUIS XVI 
STYLE GILT 
BRONZE 
AND FLEUR 
DE PÊCHER 
MARBLE 
GARNITURE.  
Height: 30 1/4”. 
Estimate: $6,000.00 
- $8,000.00

159 
A LARGE MEISSEN POR-
CELAIN FIGURAL GROUP 
ORIGINALLY MODELED 
BY SCHOENAU.
Height: 12” 
Estimate: $4,000.00 - $5,000.00

17 
A FINE  

ANTIQUE CHINESE 
CARVED IVORY 

FIGURE OF AN 
ELDER. 

Height: 18” 
Estimate: $2,000.00 - 

$4,000.00



296 
A FINE AND RARE ASSEMBLAGE OF THE EIGHTEEN CHINESE 

CARVED IVORY BUDDHIST LOHANS, QING DYNASTY. Each on carved 
hardwood stand. Estimate: $40,000.00 - $50,000.00

303 
 AN AUSTRIAN 

TURQUOISE 
MOUNTED SILVER 

AND ENAMEL 
VASE BY HER-
MANN BOEM, 

VIENNA, CIRCA 
1890.     Height: 8” 

Estimate: $2,500.00 - 
$4,500.00

136 
A MEISSEN RENAISSANCE 
REVIVAL PARCEL GILT 
WHITE GROUND MANTLE 
CLOCK, THE MOVEMENT 
BY LENZKIRCH, CIRCA 1880. 
Height: 25”    Width: 16”     
Depth: 9 1/4”  
Estimate: $8,000.00 - $12,000.00

379 
A PAIR OF MEISSEN 

PINK GROUND DRUM 
SHAPED VASES AND 

COVERS.
 Height: 19 3/4” 

Estimate: $5,000.00 - 
$7,000.00

279 
A VERY FINE PAIR OF LOUIS XVI STYLE GILT 
BRONZE AND INCARNAT TURQUIN MARBLE 

SEVEN-LIGHT CANDELABRA.
Height: 28”     Width: 13 5/8”   Estimate: $6,000.00 - $8,000.00

255 
FRANÇOIS GALL 
(French 1912-1987) 

A PAINTING, 
“Still Life,”  

oil on canvas, signed 
L/L. 18 1/4” x 15”. 

Framed. 
Estimate: 

$4,000.00 - $6,000.00

102 
 A FINE PAIR OF 
CHINESE CARVED 
IVORY TUSKS, 
each pierced carved 
in relief with deities 
and attendants within a 
mountainous wooded 
landscape. On carved 
and hardwood stands. 
Length: 45” 
Estimate: $10,000.00 - 
$20,000.00

329 
AN ITALIAN MICROMOSAIC PANEL DEPICTING RUINS IN 
THE ROMAN FORUM, LATE 19TH CENTURY.     11” x 13 1/2” 

Estimate: $15,000.00 - $25,000.00

157 
A FRENCH PROVINCIAL PARCEL GILT AND PAINTED  

COMMODE, MID 18TH CENTURY. 
Height: 34 3/4”     Width: 51 1/8”     Depth: 25 3/4” 

Estimate: $7,000.00 - $9,000.00

147 
A LOUIS XVI 
STYLE GILT 
BRONZE 
AND FLEUR 
DE PÊCHER 
MARBLE 
GARNITURE.  
Height: 30 1/4”. 
Estimate: $6,000.00 
- $8,000.00

159 
A LARGE MEISSEN POR-
CELAIN FIGURAL GROUP 
ORIGINALLY MODELED 
BY SCHOENAU.
Height: 12” 
Estimate: $4,000.00 - $5,000.00

17 
A FINE  

ANTIQUE CHINESE 
CARVED IVORY 

FIGURE OF AN 
ELDER. 

Height: 18” 
Estimate: $2,000.00 - 

$4,000.00



106 
A LARGE MEISSEN  

CENTERPIECE 
FIGURAL GROUP, 

“LAENDLICHES FEST,” 
CIRCA 1860.

Height: 14 1/2” 
Estimate: $8,000.00 - 

$10,000.00

319 
AN ANTIQUE ITALIAN 
MICROMOSAIC PLAQUE, 
ROMAN, 19TH CENTURY, of 
circular form and depicting  
St. Peters. In ebonized and  
giltwood frame. 
Estimate: $10,000.00 - $15,000.00

289 
AN ITALIAN PIETRA DURA PLAQUE, SIGNED G. 

ZACCAGNINI, LATE 19TH CENTURY, depicting two jovial elderly 
Franciscan monks tasting freshly cooked meal from a copper pot. 

Height: 9 3/8”     Width: 11 1/8” 
Estimate: $4,000.00 - $6,000.00

395
A LARGE SÈVRES 
BISCUIT PORCELAIN 
FIGURE OF THALIA, 
AFTER AN ORIGINAL 
BY LOUIS-SIMON 
BOIZOT (1743-1809) 
BY EUGENE-HENRI-
CHARLES DESVIGNES, 
1914.
Height: 21 1/4” 
Estimate: $2,000.00 - 
$3,000.00

295 
Circle of Peter Paul Rubens 

(17th Century) A PAINTING,
“The Birth of the Dauphin (Louis 

XIII) at Fountainbleu, 1601,” 
oil on canvas. 53” x 38”. Framed. 

Estimate: $30,000.00 - $50,000.00

364 
A SERVICE OF FOURTEEN ROYAL COPENHAGEN FLORA 

DANICA DESSERT PLATES. Mint condition. Diameter: 9”.
Estimate: $15,000.00 - $20,000.00

314 
A FRENCH CARVED 
IVORY FIGURE OF MARIE 
DE MEDICI, POSSIBLY 
DIEPPE, LATE 
19TH CENTURY.
Height: 11” 
Estimate: $2,000.00 - $4,000.00

137 
A LOUIS XVI STYLE 

GILT BRONZE FIGURAL 
MANTLE CLOCK, THE 

MOVEMENT BY LEROLLE 
FRÈRES, PARIS, SECOND 

HALF 19TH CENTURY. 
Height: 22 5/8”    

Width: 12 3/4”   Depth: 19” 
Estimate: $4,000.00 - $6,000.00

140  
ENRICO FANFANI (Italian 1824-
1885)  A PAINTING, 
“Rebecca at the well,” oil on canvas, 
signed L/L. 32” x 22”. Framed. 
Estimate: $2,000.00 - $3,000.00

96 
A PAIR OF SÈVRES STYLE 
GILT BRONZE MOUNTED 

TURQUOISE GROUND 
JARDINIÈRES (CAISSES 

CARRÉES), THIRD 
QUARTER 19TH CENTURY.

Height: 11”     Width: 9” 
Estimate: $3,000.00 - $5,000.00

122 
A CONTINENTAL NEOCLASSICAL STYLE GILT COPPER 

JEWELRY BOX, LATE 19TH/EARLY 20TH CENTURY.
Height: 4 3/4”     Width: 12 1/4”     Depth: 5 1/2” 

Estimate: $3,000.00 - $5,000.00

107 
A LOUIS XV GILT BRONZE MOUNTED MARQUETRY, 
TULIPWOOD, AND VARIOUS WOODS INLAID BOMBÉ 
COMMODE BY JEAN-BAPTISTE VASSOU, CIRCA 1770.

Height: 34 5/8”     Width: 50 1/4”     Depth: 25 1/8” 
Estimate: $15,000.00 - $25,000.00



Exhibition Monday thru Saturday  10 a.m. - 5 p.m. week of sale
Terms: Cash, Cashier’s Check, Personal Check, Mastercard, Visa

AUCTION CATALOGUES:
PPD First: $25.00   Overnight: $35.00  2nd Day Overseas: $40.00

For Telephone Bidding: 713-524-6799
HOUSTON: 713-524-6751

TOLL FREE: 1-800-524-0022
For On-Line Bidding:  www.SimpsonGalleries.com

VISIT US AT OUR WEBSITE;
www.SimpsonGalleries.com

*A premium of 17.5% of the purchaser’s bid will be added and is payable as part of the total price.

24 HOUR SALE INFORMATION

Recorded announcement of
current auctions and exhibitions

Phone 713-524-6751

APPRAISALS
Simpson’s can prepare appraisals for insurance, estate 
tax, charitable contributions, family division, divorce, 

probate, or bankruptcy. Appraisal fees vary according to 
the nature of the work undertaken. If items are consigned to 

Simpson’s within one year, appraisal fees are refundable.
Visit our web site: www.JuliusStockfleth.com

Sale No. 1291
Ray Simpson 6899

210
ARTURO ORSELLI (European 19th Century) A PAINTING,

“The Flower Vendor,” oil on canvas, signed C/L.
42” x 73”. Framed.

Estimate: $8,000.00 - $12,000.00

374
A LARGE PAIR OF SÈVRES STYLE PARCEL GILT 

TURQUOISE GROUND VASES WITH COVERS, SIGNED A. 
MERIN, LATE 19TH CENTURY.

Height: 28 3/4”
Estimate: $25,000.00 - $30,000.00

Texas Auctioneers 

Association

HOUSTON      LONDON
165,000 Registered Online Bidders

Simpson Galleries
will host 

an evening reception, 
Thursday 

June 2, 2011 
from 6-8 p.m. 

Music and refreshments 
will be available. 

Please call to RSVP 
for this event.

345
FRIEDA MARTIN (Italian 
School Late 19th Century) 
A PAINTING, “Italian
Family,” oil on canvas, signed 
and dated 1873.  
L/R.  26 1/8” x 23”. Framed. 
Estimate: $4,000.00 - $6,000.00

144 
A PAIR OF LOUIS XVI STYLE GILT BRONZE, 

BURL AMBOYNA, AND MARBLE TOP 
GUÉRIDONS, AFTER A MODEL BY ADAM 

WEISWEILER, LATE 19TH CENTURY.
Height: 29 3/8”     Diameter: 14 3/4” 
Estimate: $10,000.00 - $15,000.00

117 
A LOUIS XVI STYLE GILT BRONZE MOUNTED 

MAHOGANY AND MARQUETRY INLAID COMMODE À 
L’ANGLAISE, MOUNTS INCISED M J NIELSEN, LATE 

19TH/EARLY 20TH CENTURY.
Height: 40 1/8”     Width: 54”     Depth: 19 1/8” 

Estimate: $6,000.00 - $8,000.00

340  
 FERDINAND FOLCHI (Italian 1822-1883) A PAINTING, “Elegant 

Gathering on the Terrace,” oil on canvas, signed and dated 1864 L/L. 48” x 65”. 
Framed. Estimate: $25,000.00 - $35,000.00

262 
AN ITALIAN MICROMOSAIC OF “TERME DI 

CARACALLA,” 19TH CENTURY, in carved giltwood frame.  
6 1/2” x 8” 

Estimate: $8,000.00 - $12,000.00

297  
A FINE LOUIS XV/XVI STYLE GILT 

BRONZE MOUNTED MAHOGANY AND 
INCARNAT TURQUIN MARBLE GUÉRIDON 
BY FRANÇOIS LINKE, LATE 19TH/EARLY 

20TH CENTURY. Stamped on underside F. 
Linke...Paris.   Height: 29 3/4”   Diameter: 29 5/8” 

Estimate: $10,000.00 - $15,000.00



Please call for seat reservations.
SUNDAY JUNE 5, 1:00 p.m.

6116 Skyline Drive • Houston, TX
2011

SIMPSON’S
HOUSTON’S OLDEST FINE ARTS AUCTIONEERS

93
A LOUIS XV STYLE GILT BRONZE MOUNTED MAHOGANY AND 

VARIOUS WOODS INLAID MARQUETRY GAMES TABLE BY 
HENRY DASSON, FOURTH QUARTER 19TH CENTURY. 

Height: 30 1/8”     Width: 34 1/8”     Depth: 17”
Estimate: $4,000.00 - $6,000.00

396 
A GEORGE III PARCEL GILT CARVED WOOD OVER MANTLE MIR-
ROR, THIRD QUARTER 18TH CENTURY, in the Chinoiserie style. After a 

Thomas Chippendale design in the Gentleman’s Cabinetmaker.
    Height: 71”     Width: 67 1/4”

Estimate: $15,000.00 - $25,000.00

338
AN ITALIAN MICROMOSAIC PLAQUE DEPICTING ST. 

MARK’S BASILICA, within a Vventra Stellaria border in the manner 
of Domenico Moglia, Rome, circa 1865. Held within a giltwood frame. 

11” x 13 1/2” 
Estimate: $15,000.00 - $25,000.00

325
EDOUARD CORTES (French 1882-1969) A PAINTING, “Rue Royale 

- Madeleine, Paris,” oil on canvas, signed L/R. 
18” x 21 1/2”. Framed. 

Estimate: $20,000.00 - $25,000.00

SIMPSON’S
HOUSTON’S OLDEST FINE ARTS AUCTIONEERS

FIRST CLASS MAIL

DATED AUCTION 
ANNOUNCEMENT

Simpson Galleries  6116 Skyline Drive
Houston, Texas 77057

Phone: 1-800-524-0022  Local: 713-524-6751
Address Service Requested

email:  mail@simpsongalleries.com
www.SimpsonGalleries.com

Please call for seat reservations  713-524-6751

201
A PALATIAL RENAISSANCE REVIVAL CARVED 

WALNUT BUFFET DEUX À CORPS, THIRD 
QUARTER 19TH CENTURY. 

Height: 106”     Width: 89 3/8”     Depth: 23 1/2”
Estimate: $6,000.00 - $8,000.00

226
A FINE LOUIS XVI STYLE GILT BRONZE MOUNTED 
EBONY MEUBLE À HAUTEUR D’APPUI, BY BEFORT 

JEUNE, LATE 19TH CENTURY. 
Height: 43 1/2”     Width: 49”     Depth: 17 7/8”

Estimate: $15,000.00 - $20,000.00

311
 A PAIR OF LOUIS XVI STYLE GILT BRONZE 

MOUNTED WHITE MARBLE FOUR-LIGHT CAN-
DELABRA, LATE 19TH/EARLY 20TH CENTURY.      

Height: 23 1/8” Estimate: $2,000.00 - $3,000.00

316
A NAPOLEON III BLUE GROUND PORCELAIN AND 

GILT BRONZE MANTLE CLOCK, THE MOVEMENT BY 
JEAN-BAPTISTE DELETTIREZ, 1863-1875.
Height: 18 7/8”     Width: 15 7/8”     Depth: 6 3/4”

Estimate: $3,000.00 - $5,000.00

PRESORTED
FIRST-CLASS MAIL
U.S. POSTAGE PAID
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PERMIT NO. 600


